September
Eighteenth,
Xl OR -a

The Honorakhle
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

3ir:

In accordsnce with paragraph 234 of the school
regulations 1 have the honor to report that
_g%z:;gﬁggllggmg‘ma pupil of this school, died

at the school Hospital st 5:30 p. m, last
evening of Tubercular Broncho-pneumonia. This
case wes the subjeet of my report %o you dated

Septemter 7, 1917 and your letter of September
16, 191%7.

Rdward was teken 11l at the beginning of the
month. At first his condition was helieved to
be due to the development of tuberculosis. It
was hoped that the acute sympftoms would succumb
to trestment and that he could be built up into
a condition which would permit ia tranafer to

a sanatorium. His cese developed into a typical
case of Tubercular Bvoncho-pneunmonia,

He made a brave fight but for the laat week 1%
has been apparent that he could not get well.

This school has no record of fdward's having
any relatives other than Mr. George Stone, &n
unele, whose address is given as Wittenberg,
Wis., but he apparently does not live there.

In sccordance with the regulstions notification
of the seriousness of Edward's case and advica



as %o his condition from time to time ware
gent ag follows:

To Mr. C. J. Stienstra, Superintendent
Grand RgpkdsAAgency, telegrams on September
7th, 8th, and 11th, letter Sept. 1llth, tel-
egram Sept. 13th, letter Sept. 1l4th, letter
Sept. 15th and telegram Sept. 17th.

To the Superintendent at Wittenberg, Wis.,
telegram Sept. 6th, letter Sert. 128th, tele-
gram Sept. 13th, as well as cartons of the
letters $o Mr, Stienstra of Sept. 14th and 15kh.
The duplication of information was sent for
the reason that it was important that the uncle
of Edward he kept closely informed of his
condition, and there wes no way of determining
to which Superintendent Mr. Stone was most
eonveniently located.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent.

JR/S



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL - & CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message ‘.___, & Day Message
Day Letter Blue LI Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite WESTEHN_UN“]N Night Message Nite
\ \¥ NL

Night Letter NL S ; Night Letter
If none of these three symbols e > sV, = If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of appears after the check (number of
words)this isa day message, Other- words)this isa day message, Other-

wise its character is indicated by the wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check. | NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check,

12 _i35¥§?u trrion du:lﬂ%;; -
RECEIVED AT 130 West High st. _ M&h-!fﬂf! //‘7 ,) ,ﬁf/f;"'{’

Oarlisle, pa.
11P 8§ 16 GOVT,

WITTENBERG WIS.10 AM SEPT 18TH 1917,

SUPT. FRANCIS.
CARLISLE PA,
STORM REQUEST REMAINS SHIPPED TO WITTENBERG WISCONSIN STEIENSTRA CONCURS,

JOHNSON .
| 8PLe SUPR,
{ : | | W 1117 AMo
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Wittenberg, Wis.,

Sept. 25, 1917.

Superintendent John Francis,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:

:%i:iiliiizi_?aa buried on the 23 inst.
The Réverend Waller of the Lutheran Church
officiating. It was certainly a fine job

of embalming you had done.

Very respg

AJ/DE Sp.



£ 407, SUPERINTENDENT

- ‘I\‘. ,J DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
WITTENBERG, WIS.

September 21, 1917.

Superintendent Francis,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
My dear Mr. Francis::

In my absence, the clerk notified Mr. Storm,
upon receipt of your telegram, when the body of
Bd., Williams could be expected. As soon as ]I
hear of its arrival, I will notify you.

Thanking you for your kindness, I remain

P.S. Of what class were you a‘faember of K. U.?



q

September 25, 1917.

2

Hre. Zxel Johnson
Supervizor in Charge
fittenbarg, is.
Dear 3ir:
I am in receipt of your letter of September £1,
1917 reogarding the return of the body of Zdward %illisms.
I will be glad %o be informed of 1* safe arrival.
Immediately upon the death of sdward illiams
the disciplinarisn listed his property which consisted
only of clothes, which are reported to be as follows:
1 Suit
2 Extra Vests
< Laps
1 Straw Hat
2 Shitéa.
3 Collars
6 lieckties
1 Overcoat
1 Towel
2 Pair Pants
Jome of this clothing belonged to the government,
snd I am wondering if the rest of the clothing should go
to the guardian, Hr. Stone, or be disposed of at the school,
Referring to your postseript regarding the time
I attendsd K. Ues that there is a mistske about ay gradua-
tion. 1 did not graduate from that institution. I spent

my Freshman snd Sophomore years there in 97 and 98.
3incerely yours,

vl

JF=-8



W)
4 X
~3

September
Twenty-second,
i A W

Mr. George Stone,
Wittenterg, Wisi

My dear Sir:

I am writing this that you may know for
your own comfort that for over a week prior
to the death of Rdward Willisms the Kpis=-
copal Clergyman of Carlisle visited Rdward
at the Hospital every day.

A Funeral service was held in the Auditorium
on Wednesday afternoon attended hy"the Indian
atudent body and the Paculty. The services
were read by the same Episcopal Clergyman who
had visited him during his last hours, and
who spoke very feelingly of the fact that
Bdwerd had been atfending his Sundey School
8ince he came to the school. After the Funer-
al 2%t the school the hody was taken to the
train accompanied by Company B, of which Rd-
ward was a membdr. As the procession passed
through the gates the hoys and girls were lined
up on either side of the road.

Bdward was a boy who was popular with his fellow
students, and the grief among them at his death
was Sincere.

Cordially yours,

Superintendent.

JF/8



Sep tember
Pourteenth,
i 9 & "

Mr., S. J. Stienatrs,
Supt. Grand Rapids Agency,
Grand Repids, Wis.

My dear Mr. Stienstra:

I telegraphed you yesterday that
Edward Willisms was sinking rapidly.
He passed an extremsely had night, being
delirious and unconscious at tines. Ve
cannot tut feel that there is little
hope for him. He way linger slong in
his present condition, however, for
geversl days and possitly a week, although
of course, he may go &t any tine,

Pleage advise his puardian, Mr., S%one,
and any of his relmfiives that his death
may he expected at any %tiue.

Youre very truly,

Superintendent,

Ir/s
eopy to Mr, Axel Johnson



5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle Penna,

September 10th 1817,

Mr, Jehn Francis Jr. Supte.
Dear Sir:-

Fdward Williams who was taken sick on August 30th
with Tuberculeous Pronchepnsumonia is in a very critical cenditien
but is helding up well censidering the nature of his trouble,

His appetite is fairly good but he has a very bad cough which
is painfulfgéiﬂgﬁz;vﬁot contain as miich bleed as & fevw days ago
but is thick and tenacious.

His temperature teday is 1023
pulse . 130
Repiratioens o 50

- Ceneral cenditien grave, Outleok unfa;@rnble.

Respectfully

cianes



September
Fifteenth,
3 8 1 %

¥r. C. J. Stionstrs,
Grand Rapids Ageney,
Groand Rapids, Vis.
My desr Mr. Stienatrag

‘fdwsrd Tilliams psssed a restless night,
but at the ssme time a hotter one than the
night tefore. IHis condition is slightly more
encouraging todsy. His temperature &and pulse
and both quite high. When I saw hin las$
night he recognized me, but of course he ia

vory woskKe.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.

Jr/s
eopy to Mr. Johnson



Application of
GROTEe SUONI & e A

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
iispensin-Wipnebage Azanov,
ttod¥end Repide, Wiseoncin, =

Date G RO R e e e R N T 191_6

=
Term of enrollment . +~*Ve€ 8B ) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians, Ed. June 13—6000



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Ageney)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

: C : . Oarliale Do
and maintenance in the United States Indian School at variisile, Ld.
of . Bdwerd Willisms . .. . ... . < Male. ; date of birth. Hov.26, 1898
(Name of Child) (Sex)

Winnebago

(Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) ‘ Dead | e BAND INDIAN BLOOD
George Williams miDead |Winnebago ;IY.‘la . winnebvago | Tull
Ha-na-kah : i
................ e S os
| |

Ah-gha-ka Williams |[Dead |Winnebago Wis.Winnebago | Full

i ........................ : ............................................................. |

I, . George Storm , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to. 215

enrollment in said school for a period of “ ;i; 1‘7&6 i years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less an

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oOF DATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL Esor e Dok CAUSE GRADE
— e T |
|

1 Wittenberg | 1904 ~ | 1909 - ih o IR o O ) L L e

- M
e~ " Higoldn | 1910 12 E - TS T e P 41—
8 I
4 1

®arefty whardism, or nexfiofikin) ¢

P. O. address: . Wittenberg, Vis.

R T e S e B e R Rt Rt e S P B A e

—C /Pt

(=



PHYJSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find. 11 o be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

A,
Thls/jday of s S oA g

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of __G€0rge Storm

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

s e it e e > 19.1.@::__.,,7

ent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteento twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial cowrse only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.

/5. €



INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to striet accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



Application of
f} 0T o LOTT
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsy[vania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:
sconsin-Winnebago Agzenoc
Date of enrollment__ e e R el L E
Term of enrollment _ 'ive : T e — Y EATS

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat.. Corlisle., Do. ...

™A = et IL: 1 & &
of . GOWATGO W 2 1 120 ] e Y : date of birth . L 0> -..f*..:-l LR o b

(Name of Child) (Sex)
Ivnebaen:- ol
(“I‘ribe_}_ F=s -~ = ]
NAME OF FATHER Living or | | DEGREE OF

(Both Indian and English) Dead | TR.'BE ‘ il | INDIAN BLoop

Geoxrge Williams .. | Dead innebag \ s.Winnebago | PFull

E':_(\‘- 1:_1%

pr N OF MOTHER T e s '_I ................................................................................

Alh-sha-ka Williams| Dead | Winnebago = " Foll
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ e
E Georpe ROl s ., do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.. 15 .

enrollment in said school for a period of m¢t}‘-g ;- vears, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said chlld has been enrolled in the followmg schools

DATE oF DATE OoF
NAME OF SCHOOL E o Siin D i CAUSE GRADE
Wittenberg | i964 - 3D0Y TN | caat SERNE = e Bh 4th.
2 v yission S¢hl.1910 L i U [ T
bid
4

Two Witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find 1211 to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

s

Physician at 1 tlhenbers Schogeney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of __GEe0rze S10 S e e
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

ntor Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional

cases.




INDORSEMENT.S.

" e

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and

_ schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter ro Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or g1r1 18 years old and over may, w1thout the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

- This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



NAME %’V’( %M ' e { Male.
Tribe { Exi }MM State %4—\/9 ) ,é%//» A

E=3 T

Age _/7 years Respiration ’g Condition of, Eyes Mma'(

Hetgti . 55— 0t 2L tne. Insp. _tgyu

Weight/’?"? Ibs.
g0

Temperaiure ___________QSff;L __________

Pulse

Mensuration {

Inspection

Palpation

Percussion

Heart ...

M enStrRtIon ) — s e e e e e s e s e

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. . DEAD, CAUSE OF DEATH.

Present condition ... .. - -/_%T‘p" S

fg&?tﬂia?4/22ﬁ222£VLfﬂbﬁi,M.a

School Phyesician,Wittenberg, Wis.

g@~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. Tt ghould be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission ot the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It ghould
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks. o

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1965



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

HAge /7 _________ Sex {
©On Nor2l

195y

Male.
Homala,

N u&ww( D tls I

Tribe {bﬁ‘

Residence ... 7

m%

92

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMAREKS.
9. |=|=]|= B o
-
.................................................................................................................................................................................. R oo e o o
8
......................................... o e e e e i e e e
...................... o é_-|----- - e |t —————— - -
]
f s
I 67955




i 0 2. / CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
oir
\‘J 7 DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
ks NAME, AGE. TRIBE. = . VATION, IF ENROLLED; IF NoT,
[lincg, idorar | /8| Yinitngo Tl | 5Tttt Vo
/ / & 4
¢ y y Ty
Months| Ix WHAT GrRADE | Distance V
in Or RooyM. fonearest
B2 school public BEMARKS.
ATE ENTERED, school v
:}sig{f_ : tor‘il A'; ?]"',te from ( Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave;
nternn E e - s
ment fiax g 1?e 0‘:’ pupil’s special authorities for enrollment, ete.)
here. st POLL- | “home.

70

/o8 /b 3
I / /

To COUNTIRY

74

From COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED

p 1917

L &
s "

SH

A L Garid),

Industrial _______ standing®__

epartment)
Musical: Band.___. standing®__[___
Vocal............ standing®__[__
Orchestra. ... standing®__|__

\, yi ﬁ  AA L
B30~
Progressdrom o N s
(Date) (Date)
FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, ocT, NOV, DEC, JAN. FEB, MAR. | APR,
Classorgrade. . ... ... e e T B i e R e | B
Academic.________ standityed lEEE e wi T e e ) 1 | Ry e e e




CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL il

6 O 2 l DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

| NUMBER ENGLISH NAME  © 0 i AGENCY. HATION

i .

| —n b
s39¢ | Edwr Wolleasne, _ Urisrel=sy

i - '
BAND INDIAN NAME HOME ADDRESS
PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD LooD AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT FORCED INSP, | FORCED EXFR. % |
FATHER | MOTHER
ARRIYED AT SCHOOL FOR WHAT 5aﬂlol) DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE i
[ 4 ]
TO COUNTRY: PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS FROM COUNTRY

Qe l teptl]— 1707 !

!

| —

I - |
L |

iAW WALEDR, MUTEERSN, MENIEAN. 4T448

Months in school perore uarlisic, ?’g

rede entered at Carlisle,.-- ...

-—

rade at do e of Dischargey..... o~
PRARBE ERAUCTEY .~ s ssrimmmmstassrerme

Hitipaha é

as inGe s @i¥ae

ém«d.tﬁwng {




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

of Federal aid.
Date of report. iﬂnf __/_?/43
é& AZpr 0P 2¢, 1598
Name of child /‘)’4"1{4 ____________________ Age . _/_7______ Grade 71%._\_-
Home post office _5%_ _____________ ,%’_":‘L“____-__,_________________________._ SR
Tl"lht-!..ﬁ_ _% LEAZ— S B Degree of anlmn l)l()ml--% ......
How many acres of land do you nwn___/yf S MO oAl [ geation __/f%!/u— a0 -.@

What is the annual income from your land . __ .

Do you have any other income. . . %ﬂ R By |2 5 e i 7 ¢ I ) e, R

Is your father living . ___ . i R R

Father's name 7>

Homé postoffice s cn =0

Tribe _% I e Degree of Indian blood . Q'{AA—’Q»Q_(_ ......
Is he a citizen_ . _. _n_-____% A/ B s e SO 2 a’L# e
How much land does he t)\\'ll%{.&%éfb_ %C‘aq%;\llotment N e
What is its estimated value ___ %f@g S R T S g B S, o W ey

What is the annual income from his land .

Does he have any other income____ .. . ______ =, = 5
|5 S GO e s A S e e St ot e

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property. .. ___ 0( S S, N

Is your mother living __ -_-_. el T

Mother’s name._ @C /@ %M %

Home post oftice . _ S e e e i

Tribe % ’

CA L e el et Nl ST . N 1 Degree of Indian bloocl-.-..M—_—_/ T
Is she a citizen______ %

N e e e e o B ] 1 e e o e it L e e

How much land does your mother own_.______ Al R_— Allotment No_ . Y~——_

What is its estimated value____ __ ~—  ___—



What is the annual income from her land .. .__. .__. M R R e

Does she have any other income . ____ .___ __ﬂo i,

e ey

If so, how much. ..

Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal property .. .. e = I SRS

With whom do you make your home . é{»——«?&/ /m”""

How many rooms in the house.___

How many livein the house___ . __.___ é

How far is your home from the nearest public school

Why do you not attend that school __________ ﬁ%"’\-" e A e ST

(_.._-—"""‘.__h

How many grades maintained . .. ___.__. : ol

How many teachers employed there. . ___

How many months of school each year__.________ ... ‘\“—_"”'"_—_\

Did you ever attend a public school ...~ _ (L0 ] SR A e i, ROTR T  e =on on Es
If so, howlong .. . ... ____. r\h—_““"‘__ i e R WA oo SN A
How many brothers of school age have you______ %7:5—_4—’ N e

How many sisters of school age have you_ %71-0'

Are they in school ._ _. ____ . T RN U

SRR e
Where

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superin Lt’wlr’?t l.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, prefer ably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative, Lf the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to envollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils coneerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



The liet ¢f elothing helonging te E4 Villiams

I.8uit
8., Extra Vegts
3. Clpl
I,ftrew Fat
30 Shirt'
3.Collers
8, Neakties
I.0vereecat
I,Tewel
3,Pr,Pants
Sspt I7 I917,



August 28, 1917,

Mr. 8. J. Stienstrs

Supt. Grand Rapids ﬁganay.
Grand Rapids, Wis,

Dear S8ir:

Bdward wWillisws has just called upon me and

requested that I ask you to remit here funds be-
longing to him in your officisl possession suffi-
aient to purchase a suit of clothes, & hat and
shirt.

I will be glad to see that Kdward uses such
money as you may care to remit to my official-
eredit for proper purchases.

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.

JF/S



February 15, 19id..

drse Noille W, Yettivene

galirway, Wiscenaine _ :

DeAr Kadamiw- 7TNe Adans EXpress Onmpany of our tewn inform me
that thoy have hald word from your lecal Gempany te the offaet
that the telegscpe centalning cletuing wialch was ssnt to yeu
in D2cerber is in thelr offic2 and will bs given te veu it
you will ¢alil znere and pay the charges.

1) Very truly yeurs
Td U

m Supsrintend ent..












Jamuary 29, 1918.

Mra, dHellioc w' Pettibone
Galloway, ¥iseensin.

Dear Kadamie (.52 dasr W w\,-:)

I am in receipt of your letter dated
January 22, 1918 relative to the telescepe cone
taining yeur bretherts elething, which was sent to
you sometime age, The records ghow that this

“Aelegocpe was sent to you by Adams EXpress on
mamer 19th and I have this day written te the
Company to leek inte the case, I will let yeu
know when I hear frem them. Will yeu write me
if you receive the telesceope ¢
Very truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD



Jamuary 29, 1918,

Adams Expreas Company
CarlisleyPa.

Sirgte ({i (’{F,Jy

On the 19th ef December 1917, youx
ariver tooiﬁ%grnm the Indian Sehecl effige, a
telescepe containing elething and other articles,
this telescope adiressed to Nrs, Nellie V.Pottie
bene, Galloway, ¥isoensine. I have word from Nrs.
Pettibone that she has not received thig tale-
scepe.

¥i11l you please leeck inte this case
and let me know the result,.

Very truly yours '

Superintendent.
FRD
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Degenmber 19, 1917.

Mrs, Rellie ¥, Pettibene
Galloway, ¥Wisecnsin,

Dear Madamie

I am sending vo you hy express
charges c¢nllect, all the articles helonging
te your nrother Raward Willilams, The disci-
plinarian ¥r, uran, has held these things in
nis stere reem awaiting instructicone regarding
wheir disposition.

Very truly yours

Superintenienia




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Grand Repids Agency, “isconsin,

Sept. 15, 1917.

supt. John Francis, Jr.,

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

Herein I quote in part letter received from

George Storm, uncle of Edward Williams, whom you state

is dangerously 1ill with pneumonia:

f are g & E% T o W3 - - | -
very sick st EQrTIQigdfnégaﬁ‘agﬁ gi? am bh}lliams or &
him and I can't be &f any help:to him only that he should
try his level best to keep himself well. I cannot take him
home and doctor him because I am not able to take care of a
gick g-rson. The only thing I cen sey is to have the School
Leke the best of care of him and try to recover. The only
hope I have for him to recover is to be under the schoclfs
care and doctors speciel attention. I am having hard times
myself and I cennot go and see nim. Theres one think I like
him to do is to Prey and ask God for blessings znd also
strenzth so he may be well snd inherit his usual health.
Kindly forward this note to Supt Francis =t once by telegrem
so HEdwerd will hear my few words. " B
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OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON u{r/
SEP i 1917

Mr. John Frencis, Jr.,

Supt. Carlisle School.
My dear iir. Francis:

Replying to your letter of September 7th, reporting the
econdition of Edward Williams, the Office would be glad to be
kept advised as to the progress of this boy. It is suggested
that in case he improves sufficiently it would be wise to
transfer him to a sanatorium, where better facilities per-
haps are aveilable for his care. You should correspond with
Sac and Fox and ascertain if they cen make room for this case.

Very truly yours,

9-HH=12. Assistant Commissioner.

[



September 7, 1917.

¥r. George 3Stone,
Vittenberg, Visconsin,

Dear Sir:

I yesterday wired Supt. Bogt as:follows:

lotify George
3tone Edward Willisms is seriously 111 with pneumonise. Rd-
ward was sdmitted to the hospital a few days agoe. His
symptome were not definite, but the doctor was fesrful
that the foundationof the trouble was tuberculosise. It
weg thought that the scute symptom should succome to treat-
ment, and that he could be built up fywin condition where
arrengements could be made to send him to a sanitatiume.

It is now clear that Edwsrd has developed a csase
of pneumonia vhich is complicated by the fact that he has
8lso developed tuberculoe=is.

1 an in receirt this morning of a report from the
physiciasn as follows:

“dward Williame who is suffering from
pneumonia complicated with Te Be is holding his own as well
ns could be sxpscted.

Temperature 103

Tulse 120

Respiration 50
Has a very bad distressing cough, but is not expectorating
28 much blood as formerly.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



September 7, 1917.

Supt. ¥1i J. Bost,
#ittenberg, "isconsin.

Dear Sir:
I yesterday wired you as follows:

Hotify George
Stone Zdward Williams is seriously ill with pneunonia. Yd-
ward was admitted to the hoapitsl a few days ago. His
gsymptoma were not definite, but the doctor was fearful
that the foundation of the trouhble was tuberculosis. It
was thought that the acute symptom should succome to treat-
ment, and that he could be built up in & condition where
errangements could be made to send him to a ssnitariume.

It is now clear thet "‘dward has developed & case
of pneumonia which is complicated by the fact that he has
also developed tuberculosis.

I am in receipt this morning of a report from the
physician as follows:

Rdward 7"illiams who is suffering from
puneumonia compliceted with T. Be is holding his own as well
ns could be expected.

Tempersture 107

Pulse 120

Respirastion 60
Has & very bsd distressing coungh, but is not aupeotorating
s9 much blood as formerlye.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle, Penna.

September, 7th 1917

Mr. Jehn Francis Jr. Supt.

Dear Sir:-
Edward Williams who is suffering from pneumonia
complicated with T. B. is helding his own as well as cemld be A
expected.

Teamperature 103
Pulse 130
Respiratien 50

Has 2 very bad disteessing cough but is not expecterating as

much bleod as formerly.

Respectfully,
o —

Physician.




September 7, 1917.

Commissioner of Indisn Affrirs,
Washingtorn, D. C.

Desr Sir:

In secordance with paragraph 228, 1 have to honor
the report of “dward ¥"illiame whc is seriously ill in the
school hospitsl with pneumonia, complicatad by tubsrculosis.

Bdward was admitted to the hospitsl s week £#go. [is
condition was believed to be due to the development olithe
case of tuberculosis. It was thought thet the scute aymploms
ghould succumb to treatment, =nd he could be built up in
& condition to transfer him to a senitarium. His trouble
has no~ developed into & typical csee of pneumonia aggrevated

by tuberculosis.

I yesterdsy notified Supt. Bost at Wittenberg of
Edwerd's condition. Doctor reportes this morning as follows:

Bdward Willisms who is euffering from pneumonis com-
plicated with T. B. is holding his own as well as could be
e¥pected.

Temperasture 103

Pulse 120

Respiration 50
Has & very bad distressing cough, but is not expectorating
a8 much blood as formerlye.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.



Septemter
Iwelfth,
i 9% 1 %

Hr. Alex :m.
Supervisor in Charge,
Wittenherg, Wisl

My desr Mr. Johnson:

I sam in receipt of your letter of Sept.
10, 1917 in ch you advise me that you
had delivered the telegram relative to
Edward willivms %o Hr, George H%4one and
that you would also ses that he gets the
letter which I sent to him through you.

Our records sare not at all clear in regard

to the Jjurisdiction whiech should be corres-
nded with concerning Rdwsrd Willisms. We
ave been advising hoth the Wittenherg Agency

and Mr., Stienatra at Grand Rapids Ageney.

Edward is still in a very critiosl condition
and there is spparently but 1little hope for
him, %ven ghould the pneumonia ke ovorcowe

he will te in suech a weskened condition thet

it will be dAifficult %o fight the tuberounlar
condition which has developed in the short time
during which he has been 1ll. His ¢ rature
is lowitn the morning but goes up in alter-
noon &nd his general condition has changed tut
little except that he naturally grows weaker

day by day.
Youra very truly,

Superintendent,
Iv/s
copy to Mr. Stienstra & Mr, George Stone.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Wittenberg, Wis.,

Sept. 10, 1917.

Supt. ef Carlisle Indian Scheeol,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
My dear Sir:

I have delivered the telegram, relative to
Ed. Williams, te Mr. Geerge Stene. I shall alse
make it 2 peint te see that he gets the letter

which yeu sent here feor him.

AJ/DE




September 11, 1917.
Hre. Se Je Stienstra,
Supte Grand Rapids Agency,
Grand Repids, Wise.
Dear Sir:
I this day telegraphed you telling you €f the condi-
tion of Fdward Villiamse.

Pdward Willisms who was taken sick on August 30th
with Tuberculous Bronchopneumonis is in & very critical con-
dition but is hojg ing up well considering the nature of his
trouble.

His appetite is fairly good but he has & very bad
cough which is psinful. Sputum doss not contain ms much
blood ss a few days ago but is thick and ftenacions.

His tempersture tod-y is 103

pulse - 120
Fegpirations 4 50
General condition grave. Outlook unfavorable.

Respectfully yours,

Superintendent.
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